
Attachment 2 – HR Leaders by Department 

 Department  Human Resources 
Leader Name  

Human Resources 
Leader Title  

Desk Phone  Email Address  

City Attorney's 
Office  

Candice Foote  Administrator  206-684-7761  candice.foote@seattle.gov  

City Auditor  Karen Jackson  Director, HR-
Finance Division 
(LEG)  

206-684-5428  karen.jacksonLEG@seattle.gov  

City Budget Office  Camille Jones  Employee 
Relations Manager 
(SDHR)  

206-684-7866  camille.jones@seattle.gov  

City Light  Jai Elliott  Talent & 
Workforce 
Development 
Director  

206-684-3273  jai.elliott@seattle.gov  

City Light  DaVonna Johnson  People & Culture 
Officer  

206-684-3273  davonna.johnson@seattle.gov  

Civil Service 
Commission  

Dale Hitsman  Senior HR Business 
Partner (SDHR)  

206-684-7873  dale.hitsman@seattle.gov  

Civil Service 
Commission/Public 
Safety Civil Service 
Commission  

Dale Hitsman  Senior HR Business 
Partner (SDHR)  

206-684-7873  dale.hitsman@seattle.gov  

Community Police 
Commission  

Camille Jones  Employee 
Relations Manager 
(SDHR)  

206-684-7866  camille.jones@seattle.gov  

Department of 
Construction & 
Inspections  

Danielle Priest  Director of 
Administrative 
Division  

206-233-3833  danielle.priest@seattle.gov  

Department of 
Education & Early 
Learning  

Jill Trakarnsilpa  Senior HR Business 
Partner (SDHR)  

206-256-5231  jill.trakarnsikpa@seattle.gov  

Department of 
Neighborhoods  

Dale Hitsman  Senior HR Business 
Partner (SDHR)  

206-684-7873  dale.hitsman@seattle.gov  

Ethics & Elections 
Commission  

Jill Trakarnsilpa  Senior HR Business 
Partner (SDHR)  

206-256-5231  jill.trakarnsikpa@seattle.gov  

Financial & 
Administrative 
Services  

Ray Sugarman  FAS HR Division 
Director  

206-233-7018  ray.sugarman@seattle.gov  

Fire Department Andrew Lu Director of Human 
Resources 

 andrew.lu@seattle.gov 

Human Resources 
Department 
(SDHR)  

Nana Mendez  HR Services 
Manager  

206-386-1169  nana.mendez@seattle.gov  

Human Services  Terry McLellan  Human Resources 
Director  

206-233-5173  terry.mclellan@seattle.gov  



Information 
Technology  

William Smith  Human Resources 
Director  

206-733-9833  william.smith@seattle.gov  

Legislative 
Department  

Karen Jackson  Director, HR-
Finance Division  

206-684-5428  karen.jacksonLEG@seattle.gov  

Mayor's Office  Camille Jones  Employee 
Relations Manager 
(SDHR)  

206-684-7866  camille.jones@seattle.gov  

Municipal Court  Melissa Muir  HR Director  206-684-5656  melissa.muir@seattle.gov  
Office for Civil 
Rights  

Dale Hitsman  Senior HR Business 
Partner (SDHR)  

206-684-7873  dale.hitsman@seattle.gov  

Office of Arts & 
Culture  

Jill Trakarnsilpa  Senior HR Business 
Partner (SDHR)  

206-256-5231  jill.trakarnsikpa@seattle.gov  

Seattle Public 
Utilities 

Mary Cornelius Interim Human 
Resources Director 

206-684-0154 mary.cornelius@seattle.gov 

 


